
 



 

Welcome!
 

Thank you for attending the 2022 Fall Primary Care 

Conference.  

This conference is designed to update 

 professional knowledge in primary care for PAs, NPs, 

and other healthcare providers.  

 

This conference is presented and coordinated by: 

The North Dakota Academy of PAs 

https://ndapa.mypanetwork.com/  

 

  

 

This activity has been reviewed and is approved for a maximum 

of 7.00 AAPA Category 1 CME credits by the AAPA Review Panel. 

PAs should claim only those credits actually spent participating in 

the CME activity.  

This activity was planned in accordance with AAPA CME Standards 

for Live Programs and for Commercial Support of Live Programs.

https://ndapa.mypanetwork.com/


 

 

Link to CME Claim Form 

Link to NCCPA Logging Instructions  

Handouts for the presentations can be found on the NDAPA Website in the conference registration 

page. Look for the tab that says “Handouts” in the middle of the page. You will need to be logged in to 

access them.   

ndapa.mypanetwork.com 

 

 

mailto:ndapaoffice@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfVDl9aEcdnkskeosTRChEbpoR8Ya2O6mAHSrbsvjJHkk-iKQ/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1_-5x3d4mNNSBxCv8uRG9UDsCBshdLq7XIzqnKWl40IQ/edit?usp=sharing


 

The NDAPA would like to thank our exhibitors for their support. Their 

generosity for 2022 Fall Primary Care Conference underscores their 

commitment to bringing high quality educational opportunities to PAs, 

NPs, and other health care providers. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Exhibitor Email Company Contact Number

Jennifer Harvison jharviso@amgen.com Amgen (701) 425-8986

Mark Juven mjuven@amgen.com Amgen (701) 371-9230

Jennifer Renner-Boerboom jennifer.renner-boerboom@biohavenpharma.com Biohaven Pharmaceuticals (701) 261-7113

Mark Schaber mark.schaber@boehringer-ingelheim.com Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals (612) 597-4016

Jerilyn Leiseth jerilyn.leiseth@boehringer-ingelheim.com Boehringer Ingelheim Pharmaceuticals (701) 306-4865

Lisa Buth lisa.m.buth@gsk.com GSK (701) 261-5695

Sandy Larson sandra.a.larson-dienstmann@gsk.com GSK (701) 240-6611

Anthony Cain anthony.cain@pfizer.com Pfizer (701) 799-7772



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

8:00 am - 8:30 am Registration 

8:30 am - 8:35 am Welcome and Announcements 

8:35 am - 9:30 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

Global Treatment Strategy for Chronic Migraine 
Vicki Andvik, PA-C 
UND PA Program, Grand Forks, ND 
 

Objectives:  
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will: 

o Know the practical applications of acute and prophylactic; pharmacologic 
and non-pharmacologic migraine treatments. 

o Be cognizant of complementary and alternative treatments for chronic 
migraine. 

o Know how to assess the clinical outcomes of the migraine treatment plan 
on a patient’s quality of life. 

9:30 am - 10:25 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

Female Pelvic Health 

Melanie Schlittenhardt, NP 
Pelican Health, Bismarck, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will be able 
to: 

o Acknowledge the burdens of pelvic health care access in the U.S. 
o Recognize the pelvic health scope for PAs and NPs.  
o Review the treatments for common female pelvic heath complaints. 

  

10:25am - 10:50 am Morning Break - Exhibits 

10:50 am - 11:45 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

Nocturia 

Regan Miller, PA-C, USAF Ret. 
VA Medical Center, Fargo, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will be able 
to: 

o Define nocturia. 
o Discuss the workup of nocturia. 
o Describe the first line treatments of nocturia. 
o List the common and uncommon causes of nocturia 

11:45 am - 12:10 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

Osteoporosis Overview 
Julie Solberg, PA-C 

University of North Dakota Department of PA Studies - Grand Forks, ND 
Grand Forks Clinic, Grand Forks, ND   
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will be able 
to: 

o Discuss the pathophysiology of osteoporosis. 

o Define screening recommendations and explain risk assessment. 

o Describe diagnostic technologies for osteoporosis. 

o Identify options in pharmacologic intervention. 

o Explore osteoporosis treatment guidelines. 

 

Conference Schedule - Morning 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfUgT50xb3M53GDvxKHPbfzmBiDF49TIUL5omz0XdAsmWhWkQ/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfAFwJ4yGo5pU8la6KjG30Kd8BA-gRtWRJXN6umEKPvH-Y-7Q/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc6HSgXZTe16lSemKjtfamQTAiXDE98dafm1c6_eJTonurY2A/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd45pGxCO-fwbBL9OKrLC7QfJuPbAuD0vmhEPmJrbTlXFe9BA/viewform?usp=sharing


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  12:10 pm – 1:00 pm  Lunch - Exhibits 

1:00 pm - 1:55 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link  

 EKG Review – Axis Deviations and Bundle Branch Blocks 

John Hagan, MD 

UND School of Medicine and Health Sciences, SW Campus, Bismarck, ND 
North Dakota Department of Corrections, Bismarck, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will: 

o Learn straightforward techniques to identify left and right axis deviations. 
o Master the ability to reliably identify left and right bundle branch blocks.  
o Gain understanding of significant medical conditions associated with axis 

deviations and bundle branch blocks.  
o Describe the next steps in evaluation of patients with axis deviations and 

bundle branch blocks.   

1:55 pm - 2:20 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

 Continuous Glucose Monitors 

Russ Kauffman, PA-C  
University of North Dakota Department of PA Studies - Grand Forks, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will: 

o Understand how CGM technology works. 
o Understand the benefits and limitations of CGM technology. 
o Understand some of the basic differences between common CGM devices.  

2:20 pm - 2:40 pm  Afternoon Break - Exhibits 

2:40 pm - 3:35 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

 The Disease of Worklessness 

Joel Blanchard, MD 
Sanford Health, Bismarck, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will: 

o Understand the meaning of worklessness as a disease.  
o Understand the consequences of worklessness on an individual’s long-term 

health status.  
o Challenge their current practice habits to prevent this disease.   

3:35 pm - 4:30 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eval link 

 COPD Therapies  
Ben Ehrichs, PharmD 
Veterans Administration, Bismarck, ND 
 

Objectives: 
At the completion of this continuing education activity the learner/participant will be 
able to: 

o Discuss the diagnosis of COPD 
o Describe the latest guidelines related to the management of COPD 
o Discuss the pharmacologic treatment of COPD  

Conference Schedule - Afternoon 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfsodeGuycOW7SGKQcCs_P7yOhE3ZH79MCa4Dyd-gGmgHey4g/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeRKoSZHIW7GLwWsHdrhAcWywKHJD0CHexpYI7vHrXhyXrEKQ/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe8-NFKOxMkHgfoMuU2vJcCriM0H5FMAu_cUB1QL1Qbf-soqA/viewform?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSehDPgJfGPopLop5Sp5QSldeUjwiAAAo4BH4QkMW20Hk0rSAA/viewform?usp=sharing


 

Save the date for our spring CME 

conference!! 

 

 

 

 

 

45th Annual  

NDAPA Primary Care Seminar 

May 4th & 5th, 2023 

Holiday Inn, Fargo
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NDAPA Board of Directors 
 

President:   Travis Booke, Dickinson 

Past President:     Jay Metzger, Argusville 

Vice President:  Nicole Lemieux, Rugby 

Secretary:  Kayla Olson, Beulah 

Treasurer:   Kayla Ternes, Beulah 

Director-at-Large: Grant Lannoye, Cando 

Exec. Secretary:    Terri Lang, Minot 

Student Rep.:  Ashley Black, Grand Forks 

 

AAPA House of Delegates   

2023 – Nashville, TN 

2023 Chief Delegate: Lori Dockter, Minot 

2023 Delegates: Nicole Lemieux, Rugby 

Keri Weick, Minot 

Alison Becker, Fargo 

 

NDAPA Committees 

CME:   Jay Metzger, Keri Weick,  

Bruce Larson, Vicki Kjos, 

Dawn Deal Dahle,  

Kaitlyn Wirtz 

Corp. Sponsor: Grant Lannoye 

Elections:  VACANT 

Legislative:  Deb Houdek, Jay Metzger, 

    Grant Lannoye, Dustin Hager 

Membership:  Shelly Bartow 

NDAPA Awards: VACANT 

Newsletter:  Curtis Kroh 

Prof. Wellness:  Travis Booke 

Public Relations:  Abbey Ruland, Travis Booke 

Scholarship: VACANT 

PA Prog. Liaison:  Jay Metzger 

Student Rep: Ashley Black 

 

 



 

Contact Information 

ND Academy of PAs 

c/o Terri Lang 

1412 Cottonwood Dr.  
Minot, ND  58701 

701.838.6394 

NDAPAoffice@gmail.com 

 

2022 Conference Attendees (as of 10/1/2022) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

First Last Title Email City State

Vicki Andvik PA-C vicki.andvik@outlook.com Moorhead MN

Morgan Bernhardt PA-S morgan.jossart@comcast.net Bismarck ND

Joel Blanchard MD Bismarck ND

Travis Booke PA-C travis_booke@hotmail.com Dickinson ND

Mandi Braun PA-C mlbraun76@gmail.com Bismarck ND

Heather Brekke PA-C bates.heather14@gmail.com Moorhead MN

Brent Buchholz PA-C buxace@yahoo.com Oakes ND

Maren Carlson PA-S maren.j.carlson@und.edu Bismarck ND

Ben Ehrichs PharmD Bismarck ND

Shelby Gawarecki PA-S shelbygawarecki@gmail.com Rochester MN

John Hagan MD Bismarck ND

Dustin Hager PA-C dhager@hamc.com Rugby ND

Erin Hamar PA-C erinnicolehamar1@gmail.com Breckenridge MN

Katherine Hennager PA-C katherine.hennager@gmail.com Bemidji MN

Jenni Hetletved PA-S gjhetletved@gmail.com Washburn ND

Sarah Hoffer PA-C shoffer13@gmail.com Bismarck ND

Deb Houdek PA-C dhoudek@bektel.com Bismarck ND

Russell Kauffman PA-C russell.kauffman@med.und.edu Grand Forks ND

Julie Keller PA-C jakeller_61@hotmail.com Harvey ND

Karen Kenny PA-C kkenny93@live.com Dickinson ND

Lori Klabunde PA-C lklabund@yahoo.com Bismarck ND

Amber Knudson PA-C amber.j.knudson@gmail.com Mandan ND

Wanda Knudson PA-C wknudson@bis.midco.net Bismarck ND

Curt Kroh PA-C ckroh298@yahoo.com Bismarck ND

Mitchel Leers PA-C mrleers@hotmail.com Woodbury MN

Nicole Lemieux PA-C nlemieux@hamc.com Rugby ND

Jay Metzger PA-C ndapaboard@gmail.com Argusville ND

Regan Miller PA-C Fargo ND

Stephanie Nottestad PA-C stephanie.nottestad@sanfordhealth.org Mandan ND

Judy Pegg PA-C jpegg@polarcomm.com Cavalier ND

Paula Pengilly FNP-C paulapengilly@yahoo.com Inkster ND

Melissa Pytlik Monson PA-C melissa.pmonson@gmail.com West Fargo ND

Pamela Rangen PA-C prangen1@hotmail.com Bismarck ND

Linda Regan PA-C lregan@daktel.com Jamestown ND

Laura Roemmich PA-C lauraroemmich@gmail.com Mandan ND

Alexis Roth PA-S aroth2410@gmail.com Bismarck ND

Melanie Schlittenhardt NP Bismarck ND

Tania Schnepf PA-S tania.peters.1@und.edu West Fargo ND

Julie Solberg PA-C julie.s.solberg@med.und.edu Grand Forks ND

Ginger Strand PA-C rugbypa00@yahoo.com Velva ND

Kayla Ternes PA-C kaylaternes@hotmail.com Beulah ND

Mary Weisberg PA-S wessmanmk@gmail.com Bismarck ND

Kellie Weisenburger FNP dakota_kellie@yahoo.com washburn ND



 

2022 NDAPA Fall Conference Notes 
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Thank you for attending the conference! 

 

 
 


